
Chairman’s Report
17th January – 29th February

Thursday 17th January
1.15 p.m.

MonLife Launch Ceremony
Monmouth Leisure Centre

Friday 17th January
8 p.m.

Monmouth Big Band Concert
Savoy Theatre, Monmouth

Monday 27th January
11 a.m.

Wales National Commemoration of Holocaust Memorial Day
City Hall, Cardiff

Monday 27th January 
2 p.m.

Holocaust Memorial Service (Monmouthshire Service)
St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny

Wednesday 29th January
12 p.m.

Judging for Competition to design ‘Park Bench’ Plague
Chairman’s Office

Thursday 30th January
5 – 7 p.m.

Opening of ‘The Brilliant Bronze Age’ exhibition
Abergavenny Museum & Castle

Saturday 1st February
11 a.m.

Enthronement of The Venerable Cherry Vann as Bishop of 
Monmouth
St Woolos Cathedral, Newport

Thursday 6th February
11 a.m.

Citizenship Ceremony
Registrars’ Office, Usk

Friday 7th February
4 p.m.

Samuel Barker Community Memorial
Monmouth Comprehensive School, Monmouth

Sunday 9th February Inaugural Concert of The Royal British Legion Band of Wales
The Blake Theatre, Monmouth

Tuesday 18th February
7.30 p.m.

Gwent Youth Jazz Orchestra’s Annual Concert
Rougemont School, Newport

Thursday 20th February
7 p.m.

Abergavenny Pantomime Society – Production of ‘Aladdin’
Borough Theatre, Abergavenny

Tuesday 25th February
11 a.m.

Funeral of Gwen Phillips
St Cadoc’s Church, Raglan

Tuesday 25th February
5.30 p.m.

Gwent Police Cadet Pass Out Parade
Pontypool College, Pontypool

Wednesday 26th February
12 p.m.

Monmouthshire – Long Service Award Event
Chairman’s Office, County Hall, Usk

Friday 28th February
12 p.m.

Refurbishment Celebration
Abergavenny Community Centre

Friday 28th February
7 p.m.

South Gloucestershire – Charity Civic Dinner
Mercure North Bristol The Grange Hotel, Winterbourne, 
South Gloucestershire

Saturday 29th February
10 a.m.

St David’s Day Parade by 3rd Battalion – The Royal Welsh
Memorial Garden of St Tydfil’s Church, Merthyr Tydfil


